DL-75W-EXC SPEC V1.0
elec.donepower.com 400-0760-5851
DL-75W-EXC_V1.0
Guangdong Done Electronic Technology Co., Ltd
EXC Switching Power Supply
DL-75W-EXC SPEC V1.0
elec.donepower.com 400-0760-5852
Features

DONE DL-75W-EXC is a series of enclosed switching power supply product with output power of 75W. DL-75W-EXC
adopts an input voltage range of 90-264Vac, provides an output voltage line of 12, 15, 24, 36, 48Vdc. Designed with IP20
protection, it has complete protection functions, including OVP, OLP, and SCP protection functions. The metallic mesh
case greatly improves the heat dissipation of the product and increases the reliability of the product for industrial
applications. Serve as a reliable power supply solution for customers in the fields of industrial control, industrial automation
and lighting. Version B of EXC provides 200%(max.) peak power capability at boot for inductive loads that requires higher
power immediately during the start-up.
Model list
Note：
1. Test conditions of the above parameters: Ta=25℃, 230Vac input, full load operation for 30 minutes;
2. Including setting error, linear adjustment rate and load adjustment rate;
3. Switching Power supply is used as a component with terminal equipment. EMC is affected by the whole set of devices.
Terminal equipment manufacturers need to re-confirm the EMC for the whole set of devices.
4.Industrial control switching power supply according to IT/AV standards, EMC according to EN55032/CISPR32.
Model NO. Input voltage Output power Output voltage Max. current Eff.（Typ.）
DL-75W-V12-EXC 100-240Vac 75W 12Vdc 0-6.25A ≥88%
DL-75W-V15-EXC 100-240Vac 75W 15Vdc 0-5A ≥88%
DL-75W-V24-EXC 100-240Vac 75W 24Vdc 0-3.13A ≥89%
DL-75W-V36-EXC 100-240Vac 75W 36Vdc 0-2.08A ≥89%
DL-75W-V48-EXC 100-240Vac 75W 48Vdc 0-1.56A ≥89%
DL-75W-EXC SPEC V1.0
elec.donepower.com 400-0760-5853
Input characteristics
Parameter Min Typ. Max Note